SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP6260 family is a series of CMOS positive
low noise voltage regulators capable of
delivering up to 200mA of continuous current.
Each of these devices consists of a voltage
reference, an error amplifier, a resistor

NC 4 No connection
VOUT 5 Regulated output voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Part Number Junction Temperature Range Package Packing Method Lead free(2) Note 1
SP6260GEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel Yes 3.3V version
Notes:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP6260 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 2.7V to 5.5V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application
Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260HEK (1.2V)
Fig. 5: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260AEK (1.5V)
Fig. 6: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260BEK (1.8V)
Fig. 7: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260CEK (2.5V)
Fig. 8: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260EEK (3.0V)
SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
Fig. 9: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
SP6260HEK (1.2V)
Fig. 10: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
SP6260EEK (3.0V)
Fig. 11: Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260HEK-L (1.2V)
Fig. 12: Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260EEK-L (3.0V)
Fig. 13: Output Voltage vs. Junction Temparature
SP6260HEK-L (1.2V)
Fig. 14: Output Voltage vs. Junction Temperature
SP6260EEK-L (3.0V)